

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1452 of 1988

Appellant :- Dharmendra & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K.R.Singh,R.B.Sharma,Ram Babu Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that both the appellants have died.

Let a verified death report be called from the concerned CJM withn two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

Order Date :- 5.4.2018

AKK